OP \$90,00 235491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital		09/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Corporation, as Agent		09/30/2009	CORPORATION. DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Analysts International Corporation
Street Address:	3601 West 76th Street
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354918	ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2074968	ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2253368	RADD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: scarlson@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan Carlson

/e/ Susan Carlson

TRADEMARK

900145496 REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0971

Date:	10/16/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=GE Trademark Release#page1.tif source=GE Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0972

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 30th day of Splenger, 2009, by

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT ("GECC"), a Delaware

corporation, in favor of ANALYSTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ("Company"), a

Minnesota corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 11, 2002,

made by Company in favor of GECC.

GECC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon GECC's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, AS AGENT

2509841v1 9/29/2009 12:59:23 PM

3995.055

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
AiC	1037695	04/1976
AiC (stylized)	2020424	12/1996
Analysts International	2354918	6/2000
Analysts International Corporation	2074968	07/1997
(Design only)	2090663	08/1997
Promoting Success in the World of Information	2287807	10/1999
RADD	2253368	06/1999

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	<u>Date</u>
Real People Real Solutions	75459795	03/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004079 FRAME: 0974**

RECORDED: 10/16/2009